DA 15-168



Sarah B. Knowlton Assistant General Counsel Phone: 603-216-3631 Email: sarah.knowlton@libertyutilities.com NHPUC 21MAW15pw4:22

May 21, 2015

## Via Hand-Delivery and Electronic Mail

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

## Re: Affiliate Services Agreements - Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. and Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp.

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. and Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. both d/b/a Liberty Utilities and pursuant to RSA 366:3, I enclose for filing an original and six copies of Affiliate Services Agreements between each of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. and Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. and Algonquin Power & Utilities Corp, Liberty Utilities (Canada) Corp, Liberty Utilities Service Corp. and Liberty Utilities Co. These agreements replace in their entirety the prior affiliate services agreement filed with the Commission and docketed as DA 14-179.

The purpose of these new agreements is to reflect the transfer of all employees in New Hampshire from Liberty Energy Utilities (New Hampshire) Corp. to Liberty Utilities Services Corp. as of May 17, 2015. This transfer does not change the terms of any employees' employment or the nature of any services provided, but rather is intended to bring all employees into one service company, instead of state-by-state Liberty Utilities' service companies across the United States.

Thank you for your assistance. Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Strah B. Knowlton

Sarah B. Knowlton

Enclosures

cc: Susan Chamberlin, Consumer Advocate